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You agree that writing well is
Important.

You (can) write grammatically
correct sentences.

e Occasional mistakes are ok.

You have good research to
write about.



www.scientific-writing.com



http://www.scientific-writing.com/

ExPe,a%aﬁons
N



cAAIVIPLE

“Our data reveal tnhat, contrary to Torn Smith’s
O assurmption (4), the pinnole corrosion
oyproducts do migrate to forrn part of the top

layer material.”

The next sentence is
likely to talk about




WHAT ABOUT TrISY
“Our data reveal tnat tne pinnole corrosion
S rigrate to pecorne part of tne
top layer raterial. These findings

contradict Torn Smitn’s assurnption (4).”

The next sentence is
likely to talk about




(oLr Words crazre

Fulfill
expectations

O e Happy reader

Dash
expectations

e Frustrated reader







ANNOUTATED GOOGLE LISTING

Keystroke Authentication [1] using mean and the standard

7




COMPARE AND CONTRAST

systermn authenticated the user pased only on the mean
O
decrease as the number of users increase




USE A TABLE




\ CATEGORIZE BY PROBLEM TYPE, NOTBY o
\O METHODS g
O
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IF NO SPACE FOR TABLE ((

l Arguably, the closest existing method is Tensorfaces, which

has been used for multimodal decomposition, classification,
O dimension reduction, and synthesis [7, 11, 12]. MMDA can
therefore be considered an alternative method. But as we will
show, MMDA enjoys a number of advantages

l over Tensorfaces: it is easier to understand and implement
because it is based on standard linear algebra, rather than
O multilinear algebra; it is more efficient to compute, and better

for mode-invariant classification, dimension reduction, and
synthesis. We demonstrate these advantages j
by proving MMDA'’s theoretical properties, and by running
T;@censive experiments using face images.
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\\} PRINCIPLES OF GOOD VISUALS

A visual does not ask more

O guestions than it can answer.

A visual has its elements
arranged to make its purpose
immediately apparent.

Besides the caption, a visual j
requires no external text
support to be understood.
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l A VISUAL DO

S NOT ASK MIORE QUESTIONS

I'T CAN ANSWER
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Figure 1. This is a red pen.
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What questions does this figure asi?

1.0
. What causes the
Curve appears § 0.8 > |__— sudden change
——

/[—-’ / here?
o AN

Curve is convex initially, but

concave eventually. Explain. Curve appears
asymptotic. Why?

clipped here. Why?

Normalised Tracer
o
-9




Methods

True-positive rate (%)

False-positive rate (%)

BN & BN
BN & MO
BN & MSV
PSY & BN
PSY & MO
PSY & MSV
COR & BN
COR & MO
COR & MSV
BN

MO

MSV

22.0
24.9
39.2
27.1
27.0
66.9
23.0
25.8
38.1
21.8
24.8
35.9

1.3
1.9
0.2
2.6
2.7
0.3
1.9
2.5
0.2
1.2
1.9
0.2




RE-ARRANGED, AND 50OLDED

Methods (1 step & 2 steps)  True-positive rate (%) False-positive rate (%)

BN 21.8 1.2
BN & BN 22.0 1.3
COR & BN 23.0 1.9
PSY & BN 27.1 2.6
MO 24.8 1.9
BN & MO 24.9 1.9
COR & MO 25.8 2.5
PSY & MO 27.0 2.7
MSV 35.9 0.2
COR & MSV 38.1 0.2
BN & MSV 39.2 0.2
PSY & MSV 66.9 0.3




SAIVIE DATA, AS A BAR CHART

Comparison of one-step and
two-step methods

(true-positive rate in first column, false-positive rate in second column)
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W9, Visual gallery of honours: the clear diagram. %7 (modified). The com-
parison of one-step and two-step methods reveals three facts: (1) the improve-
ment resulting from the addition of a second step to the BN and MO methods is
minor; (2) the one-step MSV method (35.9% true-positive, 0.2% false-positive)
is superior to the one-step BN and MO methods; and (3) adding the PSY method
as a second step to MSV provides close to a twofold increase in performance

K\(éﬁ.g% true-positive). )
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YWRITING LISTS

If the task to be
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@) ICEIGRAT RGN |« is to be deployed if the distortion is not

If the task is difficu
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The black-box attack.
The distortion reversal attack.

The human solver attack.




USING REPEATED STRUCTURE TO AlD

Explanation
1 The black-box attack.frhis is where the adversary uses an algorithm to

attack the face CAPTCHA, treating it like a black-box.

r)

knowledge of the kinds of distortions the original irnages undergo. Based

For instance, while

Name

!

O Example Usage




TRUCTURE TO AID

Explanation
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The distortion reversal attack. This is where the adversary attacks the face

CAPTCHA by using an algorithm to obtain, from the distorted images,

Name g
instance, the task o

!

O

Example Usage




USING REPEATED STRUCTURE TO A|D

Explanation

The human solver attack.his is where the adversary recruits human

solvers to exhaust all images appearing the face CAPTCHA ahead of tirges

-nrocessing and is usually used{wnen

the above 2 attacks fail. . ARJERNERCRIldge il <= . ) cai/cdog image
Name

Example Usage




AVOIDING SYNONYIVIS




AVOIDING SYNONYIVIS

fusion techniques
methods of fusion

level

level

level - -

layers

uni-




their

What does

refer to?



OMIIT PRONOUNS TO CLARIFY /

(

1 The cellular automaton (CA) cell -- a natural candidate to

O model the electrical activity of a cell -- is an ideal component
to use in the simulation of intercellular communications,
such as those occurring between cardiac cells, and to model
the cell-to-cell initiation and propagation of abnormal

l asynchronous events (such as ectopic beats) with or without

complex patterns,




REPEAT NOUNS TO CLARIFY O/

/l The cellular automaton (CA) cell, a natural candidate to

O model the electrical activity of a cell, is an ideal component
to use in the simulation of intercellular communications,
such as those occurring between cardiac cells, and to model
abnormal asynchronous events, such as ectopic beats,
initiated and propagated cell-to-cell, however complex the
l propagation pattern may be.




VINIMITZE USAGE OF PASSIVE VOICE

Was the pre-treatment done by
(a) other researchers previously,
(b) the author in a prior paper, or

(c) the author in the current paper?
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| PURPOSE OF THE CONCLUSION J

duplication of effort or to encourage collaboration.

Q




of its kind. This ability to guarantee irreversibility, revocability, and

unlinkability for any Face Verifier, while maintaining good verification

O performance, has not been reported in the literature. We achieve this by

rendering user specific virtual faces, which are carefully placed far apart

from one another in MMDA'’s identity subspace. While our experimental

results on OpenBR and OpenFace are encouraging, it would be nice to

l orovably guarantee that performance will not worsen for all Face
Verifiers. We intend to pursue this in future work. Another area of

e improvement is to remove the capacity limit (see Section IlI-C) in our

improvement is to guarantee irreversibility when both the token and
virtual face are stolen.

[

x\ - O/
EAANMIPLE
\] To the best of our knowledge, our template protection scheme is the first

(

scheme, so that infinitely many revocations are permitted. Still another j



C.r. INTRODUCTION

O



We are pleased to present the novel concept of Controllable Face

l\\; ?

Privacy for the nuanced protection of face images. Applying multimodal
discriminating analysis on our face encoding scheme results in a Semantic
basis with which we may decompose a face into its gender, race and age
attributes. In turn, this permits the synthesis of novel faces with new,

desired attributes. Moreover, privacy protection mechanisms, such as k-
l anonymity, L-diversity, t-closeness, are easily incorporated into our

method, thereby providing provable guarantees on our altered faces. In
Q the near future, we intend to get human volunteers to assess the quality

of our altered images. j
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€.F. INTRODUCTION

Our contribution: This paper pioneers the notion of Controllable Face
Privacy for the protection of privacy in face images. The key idea is to
selectively alter some facial Attributes while retaining others. To this
end we employ a subspace decomposition technique to decouple the
parameters that control different facial attributes. In each subspace,
we may then independently vary the said parameters and then
synthesize faces with new attributes. This not only permits the privacy
orotection of facial identity (which is the sole concern of all existing
work), but also of gender, race and age as well. Furthermore, we show
that we can easily incorporate the mechanisms of k-anonymity, L-
diversity, and t-closeness [13] (pioneered by the data mining research
community) to provide provable privacy guarantees on the altered
faces. We run extensive experiments — we tested our altered images
on Face++, a commercial face analysis software that can classify

T gender, age and race — to show that our alteration is indeed

;ﬁective.




\%BRH\JFJJ\J Trle IJI\/L-\J\JH\J TEREST

x STORY, IF POSSIBL

O




\%BRH\JFJJ\J Trle IJI\/L-\J\JH\J TEREST

x STORY, IF POSSIBL

O










o

"o

Jeffrey CPower Language: Getting the Most out of Your Words” Flougnton Miffin 1998,

o

Jean-Luc Lebrury, Scientific Writing: A Reader and Writer’s Guide, World Scientific, 2011,

Janakirarmarn, Rajiurnar, and Terence Sim. "Keystroke dynarnics in a general setting.” Advances in Biormetrics (2007): 584-593,

Znang. “"Gradient Variation: 2 2y to Ennancing Photograons Across llurnination”. Pn.D. Dissertation, School of
o

Computing, National University of Singagore, 2009,

~
~

. “Deolurring in Digital Photography”, Graduate Research Paper, School of Cornguting, National University of

N
S

)
pe.)
ce

2005

6. Sirn, Terence, Sneng Znang, Jianran Li, and Yan Chen, "Sirnultaneous and orthogonal decomgosition of data using multimodal
discrirninart .lrul\/JlJ "In Cornouter Vision, 2009 |EEE 12th International Conference on, op. 452-459, |[EEE, 2009,

7. Ning Ye. “Personal ldentification frorn Facial Exprassion.” Ph.D. Dissertation, School of Cornouting, National University of Singagore,
2010,

3. Jarnes Chiua, Flossein Nejati, and Terence Sirn, “Face CAPTCHA: Deasign Guidelines and Irnolementatons”, Unpublished, 20710,

9. Divya Sivasaniaran, “Context Invariant Fusion for Multi-rnodzl Biornetric School of

O Comouting, National University of Singagore, 2017,
10, Jing Li, Yonglang Wong, and Terence Simn. “Towards Protecting Biometric Ternplates Without Sacrificing Performance.” Internztjagal

Confererice on Pattern Recognition, 2018,

Sirn, Terence, and Li Znang, "Controllavle face r)rivacy,” In Autornatic Face and Gesture Recognition (FG), 2015 Llth |EEE
\ Intzrnational Conferance and Worksnogps orl, vol. 4, oo, 1-8, |EEE, 2015,
17, Nejati, Flosseain, Terence Sim, and Elisa Martinez-Marroquin. "Do you see whnat | see? A rmore realistic eyewitnass sketch

racagnition.” In Biometrics (JCB), 2011 International Joint Conference on, v, 1-8, |[EEE, 2011,




	Power Papers
	Previously …
	Assumptions
	Books
	Slide Number 6
	Example
	What about this?
	Slide Number 9
	Slide Number 10
	Annotated Google listing�
	Compare and contrast�
	Slide Number 13
	Slide Number 14
	If no space for table �
	Slide Number 16
	Slide Number 17
	Principles of good visuals
	A visual does not ask more questions than it can answer.�
	Slide Number 20
	A visual has its elements arranged to make its purpose immediately apparent.��
	Re-arranged, and bolded
	Same data, as a bar chart
	Besides the caption, a visual requires no external text support to be understood.�
	Slide Number 25
	Slide Number 26
	Slide Number 27
	Writing lists
	Revised
	Using Repeated structure to aid comparison
	Using Repeated structure to aid comparison
	Using Repeated structure to aid comparison
	Avoiding synonyms
	Avoiding synonyms
	Except pronouns
	Omit pronouns to clarify
	Repeat nouns to clarify
	Minimize usage of Passive voice
	Prefer the active voice
	Slide Number 40
	Set experimental goals, then fulfilL them
	Set experimental goals, then fulfill them
	Set experimental goals, then fulfill them
	Slide Number 44
	Purpose of the conclusion
	example
	c.f. introduction
	Work in some emotions
	c.f. introduction
	Bring in the human interest story, if possible
	Bring in the human interest story, if possible
	Finally …
	Good writing is hard work!
	References

